

## NEVADA GAMING CONTROL BOARD

1919 College Parkway, P.O. Box 8003, Carson City, Nevada 89702
555 E. Washington Avenue, Suite 2600, Las Vegas, Nevada 89101
3650 S. Pointe Circle, Suite 203, P.O. Box 31109, Laughlin, Nevada 89028
557 W. Silver Street, Suite 207, Elko, Nevada 89801
9790 Gateway Drive, Suite 100, Reno, Nevada 89521
750 Pilot Road, Suite I, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119

A.G. BURNETT, Chairman SHAWN R. REID, Member TERRY JOHNSON, Member

## **NOTICE**

Notice # 2015-103 Issuing Division: Executive Secretary

**DATE:** OCTOBER 21, 2015

TO: PUBLIC, ALL LICENSEES AND INTERESTED PERSONS

SUBJECT: 2015-07R, 2015-08R AND 2015-09R: NOTICE OF POSSIBLE ACTION AND

RECOMMENDATION TO THE NEVADA GAMING COMMISSION ON NGC

**REGULATIONS 3, 5, 14, 22, AND 26C** 

At 1 PM on November 5, 2015, the Nevada Gaming Control Board (Board) will hold a workshop to receive public input on proposed amendments to Nevada Gaming Commission (Commission) Regulations 3, 5, 14, 22, and 26C concerning topics including, but not limited to, club venues, business entity wagering, and associated equipment. These items are for possible action which may include recommendations by the Board to the Commission.

For further information on these agenda items, please refer to the Board's November agenda which will be posted in accordance with the Nevada's Open Meeting Law.

Any questions should be directed to Anna Thornley at (775) 684-7718 or via email at athornley@gcb.nv.gov.